In this regard, the Letter of Acceptance dated 18.02.2020 was issued vide No.
Tinsukia Division Engineering/ 03-TSK -ENGG-48-2019/00922310015863. The
petitioner had deposited the requisite earnest money and performance guarantee.
The security money and the performance guarantee deposited by the petitioner
totalled at Rs. 10,76,690/- (Rupees ten lakh seventy six thousand six hundred ninety
only). The contract agreement was signed between the petitioner and the Divisional
Engineer-I N.F Railway, Tinsukia on 10.07.2020.

While the petitioner was carrying out the execution of the work, some technical
difficulties arose for which the petitioner approached the respondent authorities for